
Cr
av

en
 C

ol
le

ge

School Leavers’

Course Guide
2020-21

CRAVEN COLLEGE, SKIPTON



Open Events
15 OCTOBER 2019  17:30pm  –19:30pm OPEN EVENING 

Skipton

16 OCTOBER 2019  17:30pm OPEN EVENING 
Aviation Academy

26 NOVEMBER 2019  17:30pm  –19:30pm OPEN EVENING 
Skipton

04 DECEMBER 2019  17:30pm OPEN EVENING 
Aviation Academy

06 DECEMBER 2019  09:30am–11:30am TASTER MORNING 
Skipton & Aviation Academy

27 JANUARY 2020  17:30pm  –19:30pm OPEN EVENING 
Skipton

29 JANUARY 2020  17:30pm OPEN EVENING 
Aviation Academy

17 MARCH 2020  17:30pm  –19:30pm OPEN EVENING 
Skipton

25 MARCH 2020  17:30pm OPEN EVENING 
Aviation Academy

22 JUNE 2020  17:30pm END OF YEAR ART SHOW 
Skipton

23 JUNE 2020  17:30pm  –19:30pm OPEN EVENING 
Skipton

24 JUNE 2020  17:30pm OPEN EVENING 
Aviation Academy

26 JUNE 2020  09:30am–12:00noon FUTURE STUDENT MORNING
Skipton & Aviation Academy

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

2



 
 

 

Connect with us... 

3

1  Aireville Campus

Gargrave Road, Skipton, BD23 1US

2  Auction Mart Campus

Auction Mart, Skipton, BD23 1UX

3  The Aviation Academy 

Hangar 1, Southside Aviation Centre, 
Leeds Bradford Airport, LS19 7UG

 

A65

A65

A59

A65

Gargrave Road

Coach
Street

White Hill Lane

Raikes Road

  

Grassington Road

Broughton

 

Road

Ke
ig

hl
ey

 R
oa

d

A629

A629

B6265

A6069

To Harrogate &

 The Aviation 

Academy

Chapel Hill

Wate
r

Stre
et

P

Sk
ipt

on

 

Ro
ad

A6131

 

Otley

 

Road

A6069

 

 

The

 

Bailey

Re
ct

or
y

 

Ln
.

New

 

Market

 

St.

1

To Keighley, Bradford

To Clitheroe

To Settle

To Ilkley

To

 

Keighley,

 

Bradford

To
The Dales

2

Finding us...



Contents 
How to apply      6

Travel       8

Our Campuses    10

Student Support    12

Financial Support    14
For 16-18
For 19+

Which Level?     16

English & Maths GCSEs   17

Apprenticeships    18

Vocational     20

Courses     22

Index   110

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

4



Connect with us... 

5

Welcome to Craven College’s 2020-21 School Leavers’ Guide 
showcasing our Apprenticeships and Vocational courses. Full course 
details can be found on our website at www.craven-college.ac.uk.

We are an aspirational College, set in friendly, rural campuses in 
Skipton within the beautiful Yorkshire Dales and at The Aviation 
Academy based at Leeds Bradford Airport.

Approximately 1,600 full-time (as well as a further 4,500 part-time) 
students choose to study here each year primarily from Craven, East 
Lancashire and the Wharfe and Aire Valleys. The Aviation Academy 
attracts students nationally for our aviation-related courses. 

Our £1.6m Animal Management Centre on the Aireville Campus 
(opened 2018) has extended the high-quality provision for Animal 
Management students. 2020 will see the construction of new Equine 
facilities including an international sized arena and outdoor warm-up 
area. Equine students will benefit from increased stabling for College 
horses, events including dressage, showjumping, arena eventing and 
showing along with masterclasses, training and clinics to be delivered 
by industry professionals.  

Don’t forget that we also offer Degrees, so if you prefer to stay at home 
and want a good quality alternative to university, you have an option to 
continue your studies with us.

Finally, we look forward to welcoming you to Craven College



ONLINE  
You can apply online for all of our Apprenticeships and Vocational 
Diplomas by visiting: www.craven-college.ac.uk/apply

THE APPLICATION PROCESS

1. SUBMIT YOUR APPLICATION ONLINE

If it is the first time you have used the Craven College 
Application system, you must register first

Please make a note of your email address and password, you will need 
this to log back on to the application system and submit further details 
during the application process. All correspondence will be sent to the 
email address you registered with.

2. VISIT AN OPEN EVENING

Get an idea of what the College is like, and speak to tutors 
teaching on your course. (see page 2)

3. WE WILL SEND YOU AN OFFER

Offers will be sent to the email address you registered with 
and you can log in to the Application System to accept your 
offer. Offers are usually conditional, which means they are 
based on the assumption of you achieving the relevant GCSEs.
 
If you have applied for an Apprenticeship you will be invited 
for an interview to discuss the course and get you started in 
finding a suitable employer if you do not already have one.

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

6

How to apply



4. ACCEPT YOUR OFFER

Decide if you are happy with your offer and accept to secure 
your place. Accept your offer online via the Application System. 

An offer of an Apprenticeship will be subject to 
gaining employment within the industry. Applicants for 
Apprenticeships will be advised to apply for a full time course 
as an alternative in case they are unsuccessful in finding work.

5. COMPLETE THE SUPPORT NEEDS QUESTIONNAIRE

Let us know if you have any additional support needs so 
we can help you during your time at Craven College. You 
can update and submit your support needs on the online 
Application System.

6. RECEIVE ENROLMENT INFORMATION

During July you will receive a letter telling you when and where 
to come to enrol on your chosen course and what kit and 
equipment you will need.

7. ENROL

Enrolment takes place on GCSE results day and the day after.

If you have secured an Apprenticeship, you will not need to 
come and enrol. Just let us know when you are starting and 
we will come to your workplace to do all the paperwork and 
get you started.

8. START YOUR COURSE    

We will see you in September!

If you are unsure about completing any part of the application form or 
would like to find out about courses on offer please call Central Admissions 
on 01756 693 881 for help and advice. Early application is advisable.

Connect with us... 

7



*Terms and conditions apply

We understand that travelling to College can 
be expensive and so we offer a travel bursary*.  
We ask that students contribute a minimum of £1 
per day towards their travel costs using the cheapest 
form of public transport and making use of any travel 
passes.

BRADFORD

LEEDS

FRIZINGHALL

KIRKSTALL 
FORGE

APPERLEY BRIDGE

SHIPLEY

SALTAIRE BINGLEY

CROSSFLATTS

KEIGHLEY STEETON & 
SILSDEN

CONONLEY

SUTTON

ILKLEY

OTLEY BURLEY IN 
WHARFEDALE

POOL ADDINGHAM

DRAUGHTON
BRAMHOPE

HEADINGLEY

SKIPTON

ROUTES   RAIL CARDS & PASSES  
 Airedale Line (Train)   
 662 (The Shuttle)  
 66 (Dalesway)   
  X84

-  Metro 16-18 PhotoCard (½ price travel) - Leeds/
Bradford to Steeton & Silsden

-  Craven College ID Card (25% discount) - Steeton 
& Silsden to Skipton

 

ONLY 

£1* per day  
TO TRAVEL TO 

COLLEGE!

West YorkshireFrom

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

8

Travel



PRESTON

WHALLEY

CLITHEROE CHATBURN

MELLOR 
BROOK

LANGHO

GISBURN
SKIPTON

BARNOLDSWICK

PADIHAM

BURNLEY
NELSON COLNE

KELBROOKBRIERFIELD

EARBY

BROUGHTON

HORTON-IN-
RIBBLESDALE

CLAPHAM

GIGGLESWICK

SETTLE

LONG 
PRESTON

HELLIFIELD

GARGRAVE

SKIPTON

BENTHAM

ROUTES  
 Carlisle Line (Train)

RAIL CARDS & PASSES  
  - Dales Railcard (save ¹/³)

North Yorkshire

ROUTES   RAIL CARDS & PASSES  
  M1

 X43        
 280 Stagecoach

  -  Lancashire Advantage (unlimited travel @ £60 per 
term) - Padiham/Burnley - Skipton

-  Stagecoach Pass (unlimited travel @ £60 per term) 
Preston - Skipton

East Lancashire

THORNTON 
IN CRAVEN 

From

From
Connect with us... 

9



Our Campuses 

FOR DETAILS ON HOW TO GET TO ANY OF OUR CAMPUSES  
SEE PAGE 3 OR VISIT WWW.CRAVEN-COLLEGE.AC.UK

AIREVILLE CAMPUS
GARGRAVE ROAD, SKIPTON, BD23 1US

The Aireville Campus is our main campus, transformed 
since 2015 with over £9m of investment in its buildings. The 
brand new Animal Management Centre now sits alongside 
Construction, Business, Childcare, Computing, Health & Social 
Care, Public Services, Art & Design, Science, Media, Media 
Make-up, Performing Arts, Foundation Learning and Access 
courses on this campus.

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

10



AUCTION MART CAMPUS
AUCTION MART, SKIPTON, BD23 1UX

Situated in the centre of Skipton’s Auction Mart complex, 
our Auction Mart Campus benefits from close contact 
with the agricultural businesses based there. Our new 

Equine Arena and Stabling is scheduled to open for the 
2019-20 academic year. Horse Management, Agriculture, 

Countryside & Environment and Mechanics courses are 
taught on this campus.  

THE AVIATION ACADEMY
HANGAR 1, SOUTHSIDE AVIATION CENTRE, 
LEEDS BRADFORD AIRPORT, LS19 7UG 

Our prestigious, unique air-side campus at 
Leeds Bradford Airport provides a real working 
environment for the benefit of our Aviation 
students. All our Aviation courses are taught 
here.

Connect with us... 

11



No two students are the same and we understand the importance of 
valuing people as individuals and recognise that sometimes there are 
barriers that may get in the way of people reaching their potential. The 
support services within College exist to help remove those barriers. 
Through our various services, we can provide a network of support to 
help you get the most out of your course.

FOR ANY SUPPORT INFORMATION OUR STUDENT SERVICES 
DEPARTMENT IS OPEN ALL YEAR ROUND AND CAN BE 

CONTACTED BY CALLING 01756 707 255.

EXCELLENT STUDENT 
SUPPORT

Specialist support workshops if 
you would like a little extra help 

with your studies.

STUDENT MENTORS 
Confidentially work with you to 

support you in resolving any 
problems you may have which 

are affecting your studies.

IMPARTIAL CAREERS 
GUIDANCE & ADVICE

CONFIDENTIAL COUNSELLING 
SERVICE

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

12

Student Support



Connect with us... 

13



• www.gov.uk/apply-free-school-meals

GUARANTEED BURSARY
There is a Guaranteed Study 

Bursary of up to £1,200 a year 
for students who are one of the 

following:
-  In receipt of Income Support or 

Universal Credit
- In receipt of Employment 

Support Allowance and 
Disability Living Allowance
- In the care of the Local 

Authority
- A Care Leaver

FREE SCHOOL MEALS
All students arriving before 

8:40am each day can enjoy a 
FREE healthy breakfast in our 
Café. You may also be entitled 

to free College meals through a 
government scheme•. Once the 
application has been approved, 

a credit of £3 per day will be 
available to spend in the College 

Café or at a College approved 
supplier.

DISCRETIONARY LEARNER 
SUPPORT FUND

 See page 15 for info.

CARE TO LEARN
See page 15 for info.

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

14

Financial Support
For 16-18 



For 19+
DISCRETIONARY LEARNER SUPPORT 
FUND

This bursary is available to help with up to 
50% of the cost of essential kit, equipment and 
uniform. Assistance from this fund is available 
to students with a household income of 
£21,000 (gross) per year or below.

CHILDCARE
For those who are aged 20+ at the start of 
their course and have a household income 
of £21,000 or less, we can offer childcare 
support. Childcare costs can only be 
considered up to a maximum of £125 per 
week (one child) or £175 per week (more than 
one child). Childcare must be provided by an 
Ofsted registered childcare provider.

LUNCH VOUCHERS
Students with a household income of £16,190 
or less will be eligible for lunch vouchers. 
Students will receive £3 to spend in The 
College Café or at a College approved supplier.
 
CARE TO LEARN

Care to Learn is a government scheme offering 
childcare support for students who are 19 or 
under at the start of their course. For further 
information please visit:  
www.gov.uk/care-to-learn/how-to-claim

Connect with us... 

15

Financial Support
For 16-18 



Which level?

 APPLY FOR THE LEVEL YOUR PREDICTED GRADES MATCH 
AND WHEN YOU RECEIVE YOUR FINAL RESULTS WE WILL 

PLACE YOU ON THE MOST SUITABLE LEVEL AT ENROLMENT.

The Level you will study will 
depend on your GCSE results and 
whether you gain a grade 9-4 in 
both English and Maths, just one 
of them or neither of them.

No formal 
qualifications, 
but a genuine 
interest in the 

area

4 GCSEs
 grade 4-1 
including 
English & 

Maths

4 GCSEs grade 
9-3 including 

English & 
Maths GCSEs 

grade 9-2

5 GCSEs 
grade 9-4 
including 
English &  

Maths

ENTRY LEVEL LEVEL 1 LEVEL 2 LEVEL 3

Pathways & 
Gateway

Foundation 
Diploma First Diploma

Diploma / 
Extended 
Diploma

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

16



English & Maths 
GCSEs

Good English and Maths skills are essential to be able to succeed at 
College and beyond. If you are a full-time student under 19 years old 
and have not yet achieved grade 4 in GCSE English and/or Maths, it is 
a government requirement that you continue to study these subjects to 
improve your grades.

Weekly 2hr classes 
timetabled to fit with 

full-time courses  

Access to online 
resources including 

Mathsbox & ForSkills

Regular drop-in 
workshops for English 

and Maths

Fun and engaging 
lessons tailored to 
meet your needs

GCSE revision 
sessions in Easter and 
Spring Bank holidays

Mock assessments 
to help with exam 

preparation

A dedicated team of English and 
Maths tutors with a wide range of 

backgrounds and experiences

Good links between Vocational 
courses to support you to develop 

skills in your chosen subject

Connect with us... 

17



Apprenticeships are designed to help young people begin a career 
in their chosen industry, learn practical skills and achieve nationally 
recognised qualifications whilst earning a wage. Businesses need 
employees for the future who can combine technical knowledge with 
practical skills. We can help you find the right employer and provide 
support and training throughout your Apprenticeship. 

To study an Apprenticeship at Craven College you ideally will 
have three GCSEs 9-3 (A*-D). Alongside these general entry 
qualifications, each Apprenticeship may have specific entry 
requirements which are included in the following pages. All 
Apprenticeships require an interview and experience will be 
taken into consideration. 

Craven College Apprenticeships were rated  
‘Outstanding’ by Ofsted 2018.

Apprenticeships

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

18



Beauty Therapy - Beauty Professional 38

Business & 
Accounting

-  Accounts/Finance Assistant 
- Assistant Accountant
-  Professional Accounting/Taxation 

Technician
- Business Administrator
- Customer Service Practitioner
- Customer Service Specialist
-  Team Leader/Supervisor

43

Catering & 
Hospitality

- Commis Chef
- Chef de Partie
-  Hospitality Team Member
- Hospitality Supervisor

46

Childcare - Early Years Educator 50

Construction

- Bricklayer
- Carpentry & Joinery
- Painter & Decorator
- Plasterer
-  Property Maintenance Operative

55

Countryside & 
Agriculture

- Agriculture - Stockperson
- Countryside Worker
-  Horticulture & Landscape Operative
- Landscape/Horticulture Supervisor

58

Hairdressing
-  Hair Professional (Hairdressing & 

Barbering)
- Creative Hair Professional

66

IT & Computing
- Infrastructure Technician
-  Software Development Technician
- IT Solutions Technician

78

Mechanics - 
Engineering

-  Land-based Service Engineering Technician 
-  HGV Service & Maintenance Technician
-  Motor Vehicle Service & Maintenance 

Technician

82

Connect with us... 

19



 
 

CAREER TARGETED 
COURSES

 
 

3 DAY WEEK

 
 

SPECIALIST TUTORS & 
EQUIPMENT

 
 

COURSEWORK LED & 
APPROVED BY UNIVERSITIES  

& EMPLOYERS

College is a halfway house between school and university/employment. 
We treat you as an adult and support you to develop your time 
management and work ethic and give you the skills to hit the ground 
running whether you go straight into employment or go to university.

If you have not yet achieved a GCSE grade 4 or equivalent in Maths 
and/or English, don’t worry, we will support you with resits.

Preparing you for the working world is very important to us, so, in your 
2nd year, you will be expected to take part in groundbreaking industry 
placements which will support your employability in the long term and 
kick start your career. Our dedicated Work Experience Team are there to 
help you find a meaningful placement that will also add benefit to your 
academic studies.

20

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

Vocational



19+ Fast track to University 22

Animal Studies 24

Art & Design 28

Aviation 32

Beauty Therapy 36

Business & Accounting 40

Catering & Hospitality 44

Childcare - Early Years 48

Construction 52

Countryside & Agriculture 56

Foundation Learning 60

Fresh Start 62

Hairdressing 64

Health & Social Care 68

Horse Management 72

IT & Computing 76

Mechanics 80

Media 84

Media Make-up 88

Nail Services 92

Performing Arts 96

Psychology 100

Public Services 102

Science 106

Connect with us... 

21

Connect with us... 



19+ fast track 
to university

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

22



If you are aged 19 or older and looking for an alternative route of study 
to get back into education to prepare for university or professional 
training, then the Access to HE course will allow you to progress with 
like-minded people in a mature and professional environment.
We support mature students with few formal qualifications but with life 
experience, and help to create pathways to life-changing opportunities. 
Many adults have the potential and ability to study for a Degree or 
professional qualification but have been unable to do so because their 
education was disrupted due to family, financial, social or personal 
circumstances. You will be given support and guidance throughout the 
UCAS application process so that when you have completed the course 
you can move straight onto your chosen Degree.

Choose from 3 different pathways:
Psychology & Human Physiology  |  Chemistry & Human Physiology  |  
Sociology & Psychology

COURSE ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

Access to HE Level 3 Diploma  
-  Chemistry & Human Physiology
- Sociology & Psychology
-  Psychology & Human Physiology

 1 year

- 19 or older to start this course
-  GCSEs grade 9-4 (A*-C) in 

English or Maths
- Interview

Access to higher Education

PROGRESSION ROUTES WITH FURTHER STUDY COULD INCLUDE:

Social Work Nursing Midwifery Radiography Teaching

Connect with us... 

23



Animal Studies

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

24



Our £1.6m Animal Management Centre, opened in 2018, provides a 
sensational extension to our high-quality provision for Animal Studies 
students. The facilities include a reception area with a large display tank 
for large reptiles, specialist rooms for fish, invertebrates, nocturnals, 
rabbits, guinea pigs, reptiles, amphibians, small mammals, plus 
quarantine and isolation rooms. There is a dedicated dog exercise area 
and grooming room as well as outdoor and indoor aviaries, outdoor 
runs for ducks, hens, geese and rabbits and a wildlife area. 

Our Animal Studies tutors have a vast range of skills and years of 
experience of working with animals, including dog grooming in the UK 
and caring for reptiles as part of private zoo collections. Their specialist 
study areas include animal health and nutrition, animal health and 
parasitology, animal behaviour, conservation and ecology, giving you a 
depth of knowledge to tap into.  

Visits to zoos and local farms and frequent workshops by local experts 
are some of the enrichment activities you can expect to be part of the 
Animal Studies course at Craven College.

English and Maths will be included in your timetable if you have not 
achieved GCSE 9-4 in these subjects.

Animal Studies

PROGRESSION ROUTES WITH FURTHER STUDY COULD INCLUDE:

Animal Science 
Degree

Dog Groomer Veterinary 
Nurse

Dog Trainer Zoo Assistant

Connect with us... 

25



Vocational 

COURSE ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

Animal Care Entry Level 3
 1 year

-  Basic level of Maths & English
-  Enthusiasm for the subject

Animal Care Level 1
 1 year

-  3 GCSEs grade 9-1 including English 
& Maths

Animal Studies Level 2
 1 year

-   4 GCSEs grade 9-3 or Level 1 Diploma 
including English & Maths GCSEs 
grade 9-2

Animal Studies Level 3
 2 years

-  5 GCSEs grade 9-4 or Animal Studies 
Level 2 (Merit/Distinction) including 
English, Maths & Science GCSEs grade 
9-4

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

26



Connect with us... 

27



Art & design

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

28



We offer UAL (University of the Arts London), specialist pathways 
in Graphics, Photography, Fine Art and Illustration, 3D Design and 
Fashion and Textiles, all taught within fantastic, industry-standard 
resources in specialist studios including a Commercial Graphics Studio 
and Photography Studio equipped with iMac computers, 3D Modelling 
& Animation Suite with Adobe Creative Cloud, Fashion, Textiles and 3D 
Design Studios with 3D printer and laser cutter as well as individual 
Fine Art spaces.

You will be taught by a team of tutors who are recognised 
professionals in their areas of expertise including Digital Arts, Graphics, 
Photography, Illustration, Fine Art and Fashion.

Artists and practitioners come to College to talk about their work and 
experience. We work with galleries, universities and businesses to 
ensure you have the opportunity to showcase your work. Our annual 
End of Year Show gives you the opportunity to display your best work in 
a professional environment.

English and Maths will be included in your timetable if you have not 
achieved GCSE 9-4 in these subjects.

Specialist pathways include:
Graphics  |  Photography  |  Fashion & Textiles  |  Fine Art  |  3D Design

Art & design

PROGRESSION ROUTES WITH FURTHER STUDY COULD INCLUDE:

Theatre 
Designer

Eyewear 
Designer 

Footwear 
Designer

Graphic 
Designer

Fashion 
Designer

Connect with us... 

29



Vocational 

COURSE ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

Art & Design Level 1
 1 year

-  4 GCSEs grade 9-1 including English 
& Maths

Art & Design Level 2
 1 year

 -  4 GCSEs grade 9-3 including Art/
Design Technology or Art & Design 
Level 1 including English & Maths 
GCSEs grade 9-2

Art & Design Level 3  
(3D, Graphics, Photography & 
Fashion)

 2 years

-  5 GCSEs grade 9-4 or Art & Design 
Level 2 (Merit/Distinction) including 
English & Maths GCSEs grade 9-4 and 
Art/Design Technology GCSE grade 
9-5

Art & Design Level 3  
(Foundation Studies)

 1 year

-  Art & Design Level 3 or other Level 
3 in an Art & Design related subject 
including 5 GCSEs grade 9-4 including 
English or Maths

-  Mature students are considered on 
work experience and relevant portfolio

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

30



Connect with us... 

31



Aviation

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

32



PROGRESSION ROUTES WITH FURTHER STUDY COULD INCLUDE: 

With 2,350 jobs at Leeds Bradford Airport alone and more than 4m 
passengers per annum with a forecast of growth, there is a world of 
opportunities in the Aviation industry, whether you are interested in 
being ground crew, an airline agent, dispatcher, cabin crew or aspire, 
after further training, to be a pilot or air traffic controller.

Our unique airside campus at Leeds Bradford Airport ensures that your 
learning experience takes place alongside industry. We have extensive 
industry links with the UK and European companies including Swissport, 
Jet2.com, Multiflight, World Duty-Free and Leeds Bradford Airport 
which explains our outstanding student progression into Aviation 
careers and Degree level study.

Thanks to our tutors who have specific training in the aviation industry, 
we are able to offer students an engaging and varied learning 
experience to remember. 

English and Maths will be included in your timetable if you have not 
achieved GCSE 9-4 in these subjects.

Aviation

PROGRESSION ROUTES WITH FURTHER STUDY COULD INCLUDE:

Passenger 
Service Agent 

Cabin Crew Baggage 
Handler 

Ground 
Crew 

Flight 
Dispatcher

Connect with us... 

33



Vocational 

COURSE ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

Introduction to Aviation 
Operations & Travel Level 1 

 1 year

-  4 GCSEs grade 9-1 including English  
& Maths

-  Clear Disclosure Scotland check
- Interview

Aviation Operations Level 2
 1 year

-  4 GCSEs grade 9-3 including English 
& Maths

-  Clear Disclosure Scotland check

Aviation Operations & 
Travel Level 3

 2 years

-  5 GCSEs grade 9-4 including English 
& Maths

-  Clear Disclosure Scotland check

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

34



Connect with us... 

35



Beauty Therapy

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

36



At The Academy of Hair & Beauty, you can train either as a full-time 
student or as an Apprentice in the skills of a Beauty Professional. 
With fully equipped, modern commercial salons using top professional 
equipment and products, you can develop industry-standard Beauty 
Therapy skills in an exciting and dynamic real working environment.

Our tutors are professional Beauty Therapists in their own right and 
come with years of experience in all aspects of the beauty industry from 
massage to waxing, facials, eyelash and eyebrow treatments, pedicures 
and salon duties, and regularly update their skills ensuring you have the 
best tuition and guidance.  

Visits to events such as the Professional Beauty Trade Fair in 
Manchester ensure you are well-versed in all the latest trends. 
Additional specialist training courses including Dermalogica, Ear 
Piercing & Body Wrap put you ahead of the competition. 

Opportunities in the beauty industry are far-reaching, with exciting 
scope for qualified Beauty Therapists in the fashion and hairdressing 
industries. Representatives from companies such as Steiner visit College 
to highlight careers available onboard cruise ships.

English and Maths will be included in your timetable if you have not 
achieved GCSE 9-4 in these subjects.

Beauty Therapy

PROGRESSION ROUTES WITH FURTHER STUDY COULD INCLUDE:

Make-Up 
Consultant

Eyelash 
Technician

Sports Massage 
Therapist

Salon  
Owner 

Cruise Ship 
Therapist

Connect with us... 

37



Vocational 

COURSE ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

Hair & Beauty Level 1
 1 year

-  4 GCSEs grade 9-1 including English 
& Maths

Beauty Therapy Level 2
 1 year

-  Hair & Beauty Level 1 including 
English & Maths GCSEs grade 9-2 or 
previous experience

Beauty Therapy Level 3
 1 year

-  Beauty Therapy Level 2 (Merit/
Distinction) including GCSE English & 
Maths grade 9-4

Apprenticeship 

COURSES ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

Beauty Professional Level 2
 15 months

- Employment within the industry
- 3 GCSEs grade 9-3

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

38



Connect with us... 

39



Business & 
Accounting

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

40



Learn business techniques and skills as a full-time student or as an 
Apprentice to make you stand out from the rest. If you are financially 
minded you could complete an Accountancy Apprenticeship.

Whether you are heading for self-employment or big business, you will 
develop a range of business skills and techniques, personal skills and 
attributes, essential for successful performance in business. You will 
have the foundations to go onto Degree level study, an Apprenticeship 
or into the workplace with knowledge of marketing essentials, 
recruitment issues and current business affairs, enabling you to choose 
specialist progression pathways or continue to keep your options open.

Our highly qualified and experienced tutors with a wide range of 
industry backgrounds including event management, finance, marketing 
and sales, both in the UK and overseas, are joined by guest speakers 
to make your course relevant and exciting, based around practical 
business exercises. Your learning is reinforced by a variety of industry 
visits and in 2019 the students took part in a very rewarding study visit 
to Poland.

English and Maths will be included in your timetable if you have not 
achieved GCSE 9-4 in these subjects.

Business & Accounting

PROGRESSION ROUTES WITH FURTHER STUDY COULD INCLUDE:

Accountant Marketing 
Manager

HR Manager Events 
Manager

Business 
Degree

Connect with us... 

41



Vocational 

COURSE ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

Business Level 1
 1 year

-  4 GCSEs grade 9-1 including English 
& Maths

Business Level 2
 1 year

-  4 GCSEs grade 9-3 or Business Level 
1 including English & Maths GCSEs 
grade 9-2

Business Level 3
 2 years

-  5 GCSEs grade 9-4 or Business Level 
2 (Merit/Distinction) including English 
& Maths GCSEs grade 9-4

Law & Criminology Level 3
 1 year

-  AS Level profile at D or above or Level 
3 year 1 (Merit) including GCSEs grade 
9-4 in English & Maths

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

42



Apprenticeships

COURSES ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

Accounts/Finance Assistant  
Level 2

 12 months

- Employment within the industry  
-  3 GCSEs grade 9-4 including English 

& Maths

Assistant Accountant Level 3
 18 months - 2 years

- Employment within the industry  
-  3 GCSEs grade 9-4 including English 

& Maths

Professional Accounting / 
Taxation Technician Level 4

 18 months - 2 years

- Assistant Accountant Level 3
- Employment within the industry
-  3 GCSEs grade 9-4 including English 

& Maths

Business Administrator  
Level 3

 18 months - 2 years

- Employment within the industry 
-  3 GCSEs grade 9-4 including English 

& Maths

Customer Service Practitioner 
Level 2

 15 months

- Employment within the industry 
-  3 GCSEs grade 9-4 including English 

& Maths

Customer Service Specialist 
Level 3

 15 months

- Customer Service Practitioner Level 2
- Employment within the industry 
-  3 GCSEs grade 9-4 including English 

& Maths

Team Leader/Supervisor  
Level 3

 18 months

-  Employment within the industry in 
Team Leading/Supervising role 

-  3 GCSEs grade 9-4 including English 
& Maths

Connect with us... 

43



Catering & 
Hospitality

44

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411



Brand new catering facilities on the Aireville Campus (September 
2020) will enable you to experience a real-life and exciting working 
environment in which to hone your professional catering skills as a full-
time student or as an Apprentice.

With guidance from our tutors, who are highly skilled chefs and 
hospitality experts with experience in catering management for the 
National Trust, restaurant management both in the UK and overseas, 
you may take on kitchen supervisory responsibilities in the areas of 
food safety, menu development and dish quality control and learn how 
front of house works effectively alongside a professional kitchen. From 
a broad introduction to cooking a meal, looking after customers and 
planning and running events to focusing on professional cookery and 
the skills required to work in today’s modern hospitality industry, you will 
experience the real demands and pressures of the industry.

Opportunities to work alongside Great British Menu’s Stephanie Moon 
at the Great Yorkshire Show and the Head Chef at the Devonshire Arms, 
Bolton Abbey for a Charity Evening Dinner have provided excellent 
training opportunities for students in 2018-19.

English and Maths will be included in your timetable if you have not 
achieved GCSE 9-4 in these subjects.

Catering & Hospitality

PROGRESSION ROUTES WITH FURTHER STUDY COULD INCLUDE:

Head Chef Commis Chef Wedding  
Coordinator

Front of 
House

Event Catering

45

Connect with us... 



Vocational 

COURSE ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

Catering & Hospitality Entry 
3 Level 1

 1 year

-  No formal qualifications
- A genuine interest in the industry
- Interview

Professional Cookery Level 1
 1 year

-  4 GCSEs grade 9-2 including English 
& Maths

Culinary Skills Level 2
 1 year

-  Professional Cookery Level 1 
including English & Maths GCSEs 
grade 9-3

Apprenticeships 

COURSES ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

Commis Chef Level 2
 16 months

-  Employment within the industry
- 3 GCSEs 9-3 (A*-D)

Chef de Partie Level 3
 18 months

- Commis Chef Level 2
-  Employment within the industry 
-  3 GCSEs 9-3 (A*-D)

Hospitality Team Member 
Level 2

 14 months

-  Employment within the industry 
-  3 GCSEs 9-3 (A*-D)

Hospitality Supervisor Level 3
 18 months

-  Hospitality Team Member  Level 2
- Employment within the industry
- 3 GCSEs 9-3 (A*-D)

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

46



Connect with us... 

47



Childcare - 
Early Years

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

48



Childcare has been taught at Craven College for 25 years by 
highly qualified Childcare Practitioners with backgrounds in day 
nurseries, playgroups, hospitals, schools, child-minding and neonatal 
intensive care. You can study Childcare as a full-time course or as an 
Apprenticeship.

Work experience is essential for Childcare courses. At Craven College, 
we provide those placements for you. In 2018 we sourced over 150 
placements in places such as Clitheroe, Shipley, Leeds, Bradford and 
Skipton due to our experienced tutors and their extensive industry 
links.

Childcare students need to have a warm, caring and patient nature, 
good communication skills, the ability to work with young children 
and their families sensitively and positively, have creative ideas for 
activities and an interest in child development. These characteristics 
will be built on throughout the course.

There are lots of career choices in the Childcare industry. Many of our 
past students have gone on to become Teaching Assistants, Nannies, 
Childminders, Play Leaders, Children’s Reps (overseas) and many have 
achieved management roles.

English and Maths will be included in your timetable if you have not 
achieved GCSE 9-4 in these subjects.

Childcare - Early years

PROGRESSION ROUTES WITH FURTHER STUDY COULD INCLUDE:

Teaching 
Assistant

Childminder Play Leader Children’s Rep 
(overseas)

Nanny

Connect with us... 

49



Vocational 

COURSE ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

Working in the Care 
Sector Level 1

 1 year

-  4 GCSEs grade 9-1 including English & 
Maths

-  Clear Enhanced (DBS) Disclosure & 
Barring Service check

Children’s Play, Learning 
& Development Level 2

 1 year

-  4 GCSEs grade 9-3 or Working in the 
Care Sector Level 1 including English & 
Maths GCSEs grade 9-2

-  Clear Enhanced (DBS) Disclosure & 
Barring Service check

Childcare & Education  
Level 3

 2 years

-  5 GCSEs grade 9-4 or Children’s Play 
Learning & Development Level 2 (Merit/
Distinction) including English, Maths & 
Science GCSEs grade 9-4

-  Clear Enhanced (DBS) Disclosure & 
Barring Service check

Apprenticeships 

COURSES ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

Early Years Educator 
Level 3

 2 years

-  Employment within the industry 
-  3 GCSEs grade 9-4 including English & 

Maths
-  Clear Enhanced (DBS) Disclosure & 

Barring Service check

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

50



Connect with us... 

51



Construction

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

52



Bricklaying, Joinery, Painting and Decorating and Plastering are all 
taught in our 2016 purpose-built, industry-standard Ribblehead 
Construction Building. You can choose to study as a full-time student or 
an Apprentice. Starting with Multi Skills allows you to gain experience of 
all Construction pathways before specialising in your second year.  

Bricklayers are taught in a well-ventilated workshop with industry-
standard equipment including large roller pan mixer, forklift truck, 
pallet truck etc. Joinery students can choose between Bench and Site 
Joinery, making use of a well-equipped workshop, a machine shop with 
storage and extraction and project areas. Painting and Decorating 
students have access to purpose-made booths for training and 
assessment. Bespoke bays for solid plastering and plasterboarding are 
complemented by a serpentine wall for Level 3 Plastering students, 
along with a fibrous workshop for architectural plasterwork.  

Our tutors are specialist craftspeople and have many years’ experience 
in the Construction industry in both large and small businesses with 
specialisms in Heritage and Conservation work. You will have the 
opportunity to enter the prestigious CITB SkillBuild competition. All 
tools, equipment and materials are provided.

English and Maths will be included in your timetable if you have not 
achieved GCSE 9-4 in these subjects.

Construction

PROGRESSION ROUTES WITH FURTHER STUDY COULD INCLUDE:

Self-employed 
Builder 

Teacher Bespoke 
Furniture Maker

Painter & 
Decorator

Site Supervisor

Connect with us... 

53



Vocational 

COURSE ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

Multi-Skills Level 1
 1 year

-  4 GCSEs grade 9-1 including English 
or Maths

Carpentry & Joinery Level 1
 1 year

-  4 GCSEs grade 9-1 including English 
or Maths

Carpentry & Joinery Level 2  
(Bench or Site)

 1 year

-  Carpentry & Joinery Level 1 including 
English & Maths GCSEs grade 9-2

Carpentry & Joinery Level 3
(Bench or Site)

 1 year

-  Carpentry & Joinery Level 2 (Merit/
Distinction) including English & Maths 
GCSEs grade 9-4

Painting & Decorating Level 1
 1 year

-  Multi-Skills Level 1

Painting & Decorating Level 2
 1 year

-  Painting & Decorating Level 1 
including English & Maths GCSEs 
grade 9-2

Painting & Decorating Level 3
 1 year

-  Painting & Decorating Level 2 (Merit/
Distinction) including English & Maths 
GCSEs grade 9-4

Plastering Level 1
 1 year

-  Multi-Skills Level 1

Plastering Level 2
 1 year

-  Plastering Level 1 including English & 
Maths GCSEs grade 9-2

Plastering Level 3
 1 year

-  Plastering Level 2 (Merit/Distinction) 
including English & Maths GCSEs 
grade 9-4

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

54



Apprenticeships 

COURSES ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

Bricklayer Level 2
 2 years

-  Employment within the industry 
-  3 GCSEs grade 9-3

Bricklayer Level 3 
 12 months

- Bricklayer Level 2
-  Employment within the industry 
-  3 GCSEs grade 9-3

Carpentry & Joinery Level 2
 2 years

-  Employment within the industry 
-  3 GCSEs grade 9-3

Advanced Carpentry & 
Joinery Level 3

 15 months

- Carpentry & Joinery Level 2
-  Employment within the industry 
-  3 GCSEs grade 9-3

Painter & Decorator Level 2
 2 years

-  Employment within the industry 
-  3 GCSEs grade 9-3

Painter & Decorator Level 3
 12 months

- Painter & Decorator Level 2
-  Employment within the industry 
-  3 GCSEs grade 9-3

Plasterer Level 3
 2 years

-  Employment within the industry 
-  3 GCSEs grade 9-3 

Property Maintenance 
Operative Level 2

 2 years

-  Employment within the industry 
-  3 GCSEs grade 9-3

Connect with us... 

55



Countryside & 
Agriculture

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

56



With access to sheep, dairy and arable farms, estates, national parks 
and leisure facilities through our extensive and well–established 
employer links, you will be able to develop the range of practical skills 
you need for the huge range of employment opportunities in the Land-
based sector, whether you choose to study a full-time course or an 
Apprenticeship.

All of our tutors are experts in their fields with specialist knowledge of 
Agricultural Botany, Ecology and Garden Design and with experience 
of working with the National Trust, the Yorkshire Dales National Park, 
Skipton in Bloom and Harrogate Flower Show. With their knowledge and 
contacts, you will be able to visit relevant exhibitions and demonstration 
grounds as well as gaining inspiration from guest speakers from a 
variety of Agriculture, Countryside and Environmental sectors.

In addition to work placements, you may be able to study for additional 
qualifications in Chainsaw and Brush Cutter Usage, Dry Stone Walling 
and ATV Handling.

English and Maths will be included in your timetable if you have not 
achieved GCSE 9-4 in these subjects.

Specialist pathways include: 
Agriculture  |  Countryside & Environment  |  Forestry & Arboriculture  |  
Horticulture  | Gamekeeping

Countryside & Agriculture 

PROGRESSION ROUTES WITH FURTHER STUDY COULD INCLUDE:

Tree Surgeon Landscape 
Gardener

Farm
Manager

Nursery Worker 
(Garden Centre)

Gamekeeper

Connect with us... 

57



Vocational 

COURSE ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

Agriculture & Environment 
Level 1

 1 year

-  3 GCSEs grade 9-1 including English 
& Maths

Countryside Level 2 
(Agriculture & Horticulture)

 1 year

-  4 GCSEs grade 9-3 or Land-based 
Studies Level 1 including English & 
Maths GCSEs grade 9-2

Countryside Management 
Level 3

 1 year

-  5 GCSEs grade 9-4 or Countryside 
Level 2 (Merit/Distinction) including 
English & Maths GCSEs grade 9-4 

Apprenticeships

COURSES ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

Agriculture - Stockperson 
Level 2

 2 years

- Employment within the industry
- 3 GCSEs grade 9-3

Agriculture Level 3
 18 months

- Agriculture Stocksperson Level 2
- Employment within the industry
- 3 GCSEs grade 9-3

Countryside Worker Level 2•

 TBC
- Employment within the industry
- 3 GCSEs grade 9-3

Horticulture & Landscape 
Operative Level 2

 22 months

- Employment within the industry
- 3 GCSEs grade 9-3

Landscape/Horticulture 
Supervisor Level 3

 36 months

-  Horticulture/Landscape Operative 
Level 2

- Employment within the industry
- 3 GCSEs grade 9-3

• Awaiting release of new Apprenticeship Standard

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

58



Connect with us... 

59



Foundation 
Learning

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

60



Pathways and Gateways courses are designed to give you an 
introduction to College life, help you gain new skills and give you a 
progression route to take you onto the next course or Apprenticeship in 
an area of your choice.

The range of subjects you will study are varied and could include Animal 
Care, Art, Horticulture Woodwork and Basic Cooking so if you do not 
know what you would like to do there are different things for you to try 
out and discover. You will get plenty of support and confidence-building 
because of the caring environment and small group sizes.  

Our specialist tutors, with many years of experience between them, are 
all there to support you in building up your confidence and abilities to 
reach your potential.

COURSE ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

Pathways 1 - Personal 
Progress Entry Level 1

 1 year

-  No formal entry requirements
-  Full disclosure of any issues linked to 

Health & Safety
- Interview

Pathways 2 - Employability 
Skills Entry Level 2

 1 year

-   Pathways 1 – Personal Progress 
Entry Level 1

-  Full disclosure of any issues linked to 
Health & Safety

- Interview

Gateway to Skills - Vocational 
Studies Entry Level 3

 1 year

-  Pathways 2 – Employability Skills 
Entry Level 2

- Interview

Foundation Learning

Connect with us... 

61



Fresh Start 

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

62

Connect with us... 



Fresh Start
If your GCSEs didn’t go as well as you hoped, whatever the reason, don’t 
worry, all is not lost.

We have brought back our GCSE resit programme, to give you another 
chance to show what you really can do.

You will resit English, Maths and Biology GCSE as well as choosing either 
Science or Health & Social Care Level 2 to complete your programme.

You will then be up to speed and ready to progress to Level 3 courses with 
confidence.

Vocational 

COURSE ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

Fresh Start Level 2
- Health & Social Care 
- Science

 1 year

-  4 GCSEs grade 9-3 including English & 
Maths GCSEs grade 9-2

Connect with us... 

63



Hairdressing

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

64



Working with real clients in the Academy of Hair & Beauty is a perfect 
way to start your career in Hairdressing or Barbering either as a full-
time student or as an Apprentice.  

Fully equipped, state of the art commercial Salons using top 
professional equipment and products make an ideal learning platform 
for you to learn the practical as well as the theoretical side of 
Hairdressing.  

You will be taught the techniques and skills to cut, colour, shape and 
dress both male and female clients’ hair to create the look they want by 
Barbering and Hairdressing specialists.

Visiting experts make sure you are exposed to the most up to date 
information and developments in areas such as straightening 
techniques and products, Barbering and colouring. As a Hairdressing 
student, you can take part in internal and regional competitions which 
are a wonderful platform to show off your newly found talents.

English and Maths will be included in your timetable if you have not 
achieved GCSE 9-4 in these subjects.

Hairdressing

PROGRESSION ROUTES WITH FURTHER STUDY COULD INCLUDE:

Salon Owner Senior Stylist Colour 
Technician

Hairdresser Barber

Connect with us... 

65



Vocational 

COURSE ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

Hair & Beauty Level 1
 1 year

-  4 GCSEs grade 9-1 including English 
& Maths

Barbering Level 2
 1 year

-   Hair & Beauty Level 1 or previous 
experience including English & Maths 
GCSEs grade 9-2

Hairdressing (Women’s & 
Men’s) Level 2

 1 year

-  Hair & Beauty Level 1 or previous 
experience including English & Maths 
GCSEs grade 9-2

Hairdressing Level 2
 1 year

-   Hair & Beauty Level 1 or previous 
experience including English & Maths 
GCSEs grade 9-2

Hairdressing Level 3
 2 years

-  Hairdressing Level 2 (Merit/
Distinction) including English & Maths 
GCSEs grade 9-4

Apprenticeships

COURSES ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

Hair Professional Level 2 
(Hairdresser/Barber)  

 2 years

- Employment within the industry
- 3 GCSEs 9-3

Advanced & Creative Hair 
Professional Level 3•

 12 months

- Hair Professional Level 2
- Employment within the industry
- 3 GCSEs 9-3

• Awaiting release of new Apprenticeship Standard

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

66



Connect with us... 

67



Health & Social 
Care

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

68



Our tutors have a wide range of Health and Social Care experience 
ranging from managing residential homes and home care services 
for people with learning difficulties to being a Ward Sister, working in 
Nurseries, Primary Schools, Secondary and Special Schools through 
to Social Services. Their backgrounds mean that they have a wealth of 
experience on which to base their teaching and your learning. They also 
have many contacts within the industry to help with work experience and 
share their expertise as guest speakers.

The Health and Social Care courses cover topics from the Human Life 
Span, Working in Health and Social Care and Care and Support Needs as 
well as the Theory of the Physical, Social and Emotional Development of 
People.

You will find a progression route to a rewarding career working in the 
Caring services or to go on to Degree level study in one of the Social Care 
professions, whether you study full-time or complete an Apprenticeship.
 
English and Maths will be included in your timetable if you have not 
achieved GCSE 9-4 in these subjects.

Health & Social Care

PROGRESSION ROUTES WITH FURTHER STUDY COULD INCLUDE:

Nurse Paramedic Midwife Care Worker Nursery 
Assistant

Connect with us... 

69



Vocational 

COURSE ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

Working in the Care Sector 
Level 1

 1 year

-  4 GCSEs grade 9-1 including English 
& Maths

-  Clear Enhanced (DBS) Disclosure & 
Barring Service check

Health & Social Care Level 2
 1 year

-  4 GCSEs grade 9-3 or Working in the 
Care Sector Level 1 including English & 
Maths GCSEs grade 9-2

-  Clear Enhanced (DBS) Disclosure & 
Barring Service check

Health & Social Care Level 3
 2 years

-  5 GCSEs grade 9-4 or Health & 
Social Care Level 2 (Merit/Distinction) 
including English, Maths & Science 
GCSEs grade 9-4

-  Clear Enhanced (DBS) Disclosure & 
Barring Service check

Law & Criminology Level 3
 1 year

-  AS Level profile at D or above or Level 
3 year 1 (Merit) including GCSEs grade 
9-4 in English & Maths

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

70



Connect with us... 

71



Horse 
Management

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

72



New Equine facilities scheduled for 2020 will include an international-
sized arena and outdoor warm-up area where events will be 
scheduled to include Dressage, Show Jumping, Arena Eventing and 
Showing. Masterclasses, training and clinics will also be delivered by 
industry professionals. Increased stabling for College horses, with 
livery opportunities, will ensure that you will enjoy an enriched equine 
experience with access to purpose-built first-class facilities.

You will take part in a combination of theoretical and practical studies 
to enable you to go straight into employment or you can specialise in 
Equitation including Teaching, Science and Husbandry or Stud-based 
units if you want to go onto Degree level study.

Our tutors come with experience in a wide range of disciplines including 
Dressage, Show Jumping, Equitation, Cross Country, Biomechanical 
Research, Veterinary Physiotherapy, working with Olympic Eventers, 
hunters, thoroughbreds and point to pointers. They also compete at 
events including British Eventing and British Dressage. As a student, 
you will benefit from their wealth of industry links and guest speakers, 
involvement in The Skipton Horse Trials and a visit to Bramham Horse 
Trials.

English and Maths will be included in your timetable if you have not 
achieved GCSE 9-4 in these subjects.

Horse Management

PROGRESSION ROUTES WITH FURTHER STUDY COULD INCLUDE:

Equine Science 
Degree

Groom Veterinary 
Physiotherapy

Show Jumping 
Yard

Equine  
Technician

Connect with us... 

73



Vocational 

COURSE ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

Animal Care Level 1
 1 year

-  3 GCSEs grade 9-1 including English 
& Maths

Horse Care Level 2
 1 year

-  4 GCSEs grade 9-3 or Land-based 
Studies Level 1 including English & 
Maths GCSEs grade 9-2

Horse Management Level 3
 2 years

-  5 GCSEs grade 9-4 or Horse Care 
Level 2 (Merit/Distinction) including 
English, Maths & Science GCSEs grade 
9-4

- Riding assessment
-  Related work experience for mature 

students

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

74



Connect with us... 

75



IT & Computing

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

76



As part of the Yorkshire and Humber Institute of Technology, Craven 
College students will have the privilege of enjoying some of the £10m 
for investment in industry-standard equipment in the region. We are 
working closely with local employers to ensure that you learn the skills 
that they require to ensure that you leave College ready for Degree level 
study, Apprenticeship or to start your career straight away.

All our IT and computing courses, both full-time and Apprenticeships, 
will have access to our new IT Suites furnished with Cisco networking 
equipment to ensure you have the very latest in industry knowledge. 
IT Studios, Hardware Lab and Computer Science Lab with dedicated 
access to high specification PCs and Raspberry Pi computers are also 
at your disposal.

Our tutors will enhance your learning with their expert knowledge in 
Electronics, Games Design, Programming, Database Design and Control 
Systems Engineering.  

Whether your interests lie in Computer Science or Computer 
Engineering, you will learn in a practical way and you will be exposed 
to industry-standard practices in areas such as Data Modelling, 
Programming, Cyber Security, Hardware Maintenance and Designing 
Control Systems.

English and Maths will be included in your timetable if you have not 
achieved GCSE 9-4 in these subjects.

IT & Computing

PROGRESSION ROUTES WITH FURTHER STUDY COULD INCLUDE:

Cyber Security 
Degree

IT Technician Software 
Developer

Web Developer Games 
Developer

Connect with us... 

77



Vocational 

COURSE ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

Computing Level 1
 1 year

-  4 GCSEsgrade 9-1 including English & 
Maths

Computing Level 2
 1 year

-  4 GCSEs grade 9-3 or Computing 
Level 1 including English & Maths

Computing Level 3
 2 years

-  5 GCSEs grade 9-4 or Computing 
Level 2 including English & Maths 
GCSEs grade 9-5

Apprenticeships 

COURSES ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

Software Development 
Technician Level 3

 20 months

-  Employment within the industry
-  3 GCSEs grade 9-4 including English 

& Maths
- Level 2 in IT subject

Infrastructure Technician 
Level 3

 20 months

-  Employment within the industry
-  3 GCSEs grade 9-4 including English 

& Maths
- Level 2 in IT subject

IT Solutions Technician 
Level 3

 20 months

-  Employment within the industry
-  3 GCSEs grade 9-4 including English 

& Maths
- Level 2 in IT subject

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

78



Connect with us... 

79



Mechanics

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

80



Servicing and repairing our fleet of cars and tractors in our well-
equipped industry-standard workshops and investigation areas based 
at the Auction Mart Campus in Skipton will give you the practical and 
theoretical knowledge you need for a career in the world of Vehicle 
Mechanics, whether you choose to study as a full-time student or as an 
Apprentice.

You will be taught by Vehicle Mechanics industry specialists with a 
wealth of experience and skills in areas such as Construction Plant 
Repair, Motor Sports, Vehicle Repair and AA Patrol.

You will develop your skills and ability to identify the source of 
mechanical and technical problems and how to fix them as well as 
servicing, repairing, maintaining vehicles, welding and pricing jobs.

Visits to manufacturers eg Sumo, E. Yorkshire, dealers, auctions and 
trade shows will keep you up to date with the latest developments in the 
industry.

English and Maths will be included in your timetable if you have not 
achieved GCSE 9-4 in these subjects.

Mechanics

PROGRESSION ROUTES WITH FURTHER STUDY COULD INCLUDE:

Mechanic Agricultural 
Engineer

MOT 
Technician

Service 
Technician 

Garage 
Owner

Connect with us... 

81



Vocational 

COURSE ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

Mechanics Level 1
 1 year

-  4 GCSEs grade 9-1 including English 
& Maths

Mechanics Level 2 
(Automotive)

 1 year

-  4 GCSEs grade 9-3 or Mechanics 
Level 1/Land-based Studies Level 
1 including English & Maths GCSEs 
grade 9-2

Mechanics Level 2 
(Agricultural Engineering)

 1 year

-  4 GCSEs grade 9-3 or Mechanics 
Level 1/Land-based Studies Level 
1 including English & Maths GCSEs 
grade 9-2

Mechanics Level 3 
(Agricultural Engineering)

 1 year

-  5 GCSEs grade 9-4 (A*-C) including 
English or Maths or Mechanics Level 
2 (Agricultural Engineering) (Merit/
Distinction)

Apprenticeships 

COURSES ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

Land-based Service 
Engineering Technician Level 3

 36-40 months

-  Employment within the industry
-  3 GCSEs grade 9-3

Heavy Vehicle Service & 
Maintenance Technician Level 3

 3 years

-  Employment within the industry
-  3 GCSEs grade 9-3

Motor Vehicle Service & 
Maintenance Technician Level 3

 3 years

-  Employment within the industry
-  3 GCSEs grade 9-3

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

82



Connect with us... 

83



Media

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

84



Craven College Media Studios have broadcast quality HD cameras, 
tracking, mobile lighting kits, auto-cue and mobile vision mixing facilities, 
giving you the experience of professional moving image production. 
There is a well-equipped industry-standard Mac Video Editing Suite 
with CS6, fully operational Radio Station, audio editing and production 
software to ensure you have the industry experience to take with you 
to employment or Degree level study and the crowning glory – a live TV 
Studio with a vision mixer. 

Our professional tutors have specialisms in TV and radio broadcasting, 
factual production and broadcast journalism which will help you grow 
your planning and communication skills enabling you to develop ideas 
effectively and creatively for different purposes and audiences on a 
range of media platforms.  

English and Maths will be included in your timetable if you have not 
achieved GCSE 9-4 in these subjects.

Media

PROGRESSION ROUTES WITH FURTHER STUDY COULD INCLUDE:

 

Filmmaking 
Degree

Journalist Teacher Videographer Editorial 
Assistant

Connect with us... 

85



Vocational 

COURSE ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

Media Level 1
 1 year

-  4 GCSEs grade 9-1 including English 
& Maths

Media Level 2
 1 year

-  4 GCSEs grade 9-3 or Media Level 
1 including English & Maths GCSEs 
grade 9-2

Media Level 3
 2 years

-  5 GCSEs grade 9-4 or Media Level 2 
(Merit/Distinction) including English & 
Maths GCSEs grade 9-4

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

86



Connect with us... 

87



Media make-up

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

88



Study in our fully equipped Theatrical and Media Make-up Studio, 
Prosthetics Workshop and state of the art Fibre Glass Suite for the 
making of specialist, film grade prosthetics.  

You will be taught by industry professionals with specialisms in theatre 
make-up, wigs, hair, hair punching for prosthetics, wig knotting for small 
facial postiche and airbrushing techniques. One member of our team 
was one of only four make-up artists to become part of the prestigious 
team for writing the standards which form the basis of all make-up 
qualifications in the UK.  

Whilst completing industry style assignments, you will have the 
opportunity to use the latest innovative products and techniques 
from the sector. You will also work closely with Photography, Media, 
Fashion and Performing Arts in College on project–based assignment 
opportunities which will broaden your horizons and allow you to tap into 
even more resources to help you build a professional portfolio.

English and Maths will be included in your timetable if you have not 
achieved GCSE 9-4 in these subjects.

Media make-up

PROGRESSION ROUTES WITH FURTHER STUDY COULD INCLUDE:

Make-up & Hair 
Junior, BBC

Assistant  
Make-up Artist

Prosthetics 
Make-up Artist

Fashion 
 Make-up Artist

Special effects 
Make-up Artist

Connect with us... 

89



Vocational 

COURSE ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

Media Make-up Level 3
 2 years

-  5 GCSEs grade 9-4 including English, 
Maths & Art/Design Technology

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

90



Connect with us... 

91



Nail Services

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

92



Our commercial Nail Salon gives you the opportunity to fine-tune your 
skills whilst working on real paying clientele as a full-time student.  

You will be working in our spacious professional Nail Salon using 
the most up-to-date equipment including the latest LED lamps and 
professional products from BrillBird.  

Our tutors are highly qualified practising Nail Technicians with a wealth 
of experience and industry know-how, so you will be kept up to date 
with new and emerging trends and techniques.  

Visits, such as to the Professional Beauty North Show in Manchester, 
will reinforce your learning and ensure you are on-trend. Regular 
workshops from industry specialists, for example, Nubar nails, extend 
your knowledge of the industry.  

Competition entry is also encouraged, and Nail Services students have 
had particular success in the WorldSkills UK events.  

English and Maths will be included in your timetable if you have not 
achieved GCSE 9-4 in these subjects.

Nail Services

PROGRESSION ROUTES WITH FURTHER STUDY COULD INCLUDE:

Nail Salon 
Owner 

Nail 
Technician 

Cruise Ship 
Nail Technician

 Hotel Spa 
Nail Technician

Sales 
Rep

Connect with us... 

93



Vocational 

COURSE ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

Hair & Beauty Level 1
 1 year

-  4 GCSEs grade 9-1 including English 
& Maths

Nail Services Level 2
 1 year

-  Hair & Beauty Level 1 or previous 
experience including English & Maths 
GCSEs grade 9-2

Nail Services Level 3
 2 years

-  Nail Services Level 2 (Merit/
Distinction) including English & Maths 
GCSEs grade 9-4

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

94



Connect with us... 

95



Performing Arts

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

96



Our Performance facilities include a TV and Drama Studio, Radio Station 
and a large Performance Hall with state of the art lighting and sound 
system, sprung floor and audience seating for 100.

You will take part in exciting theatre and live art projects which allow you 
to gain professional experience making and managing new performance 
work. 

Craven College tutors are all professional performance subject 
specialists in the Performing Arts industry and will help develop your 
skills in Acting, Singing, Dance and Technical Theatre. They have strong 
links with regional theatres, television and film companies and organise 
visits from industry professionals and trips to theatre and performance 
venues. With specialist units in Acting, Musical Theatre, Devising, Voice, 
Dance and Directing you will be able to expand your repertoire and 
depth of skills in a number of directions.  

As we have a full range of arts courses, you will have the opportunity 
to work with students from Media Make-up, Media, Fashion and 
Photography, giving you an all-round insight into the performance 
industry.

English and Maths will be included in your timetable if you have not 
achieved GCSE 9-4 in these subjects.

Performing arts

PROGRESSION ROUTES WITH FURTHER STUDY COULD INCLUDE:

Teacher Entertainer - 
Disneyland 

Head of 
Entertainment

Actor DJ

Connect with us... 

97



Vocational 

COURSE ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

Performing Arts Level 1
 1 year

-  4 GCSEs grade 9-1 including English 
& Maths

Performing Arts Level 2
 1 year

-  4 GCSEs grade 9-3 or Performing 
Arts Level 1 including English & Maths 
GCSEs grade 9-2

Performing Arts Level 3
 2 years

-  5 GCSEs grade 9-4 or Performing 
Arts Level 2 (Merit/Distinction) 
including English & Maths GCSEs 
grade 9-4

- Audition

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

98



Connect with us... 

99



Psychology

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

100



 
Psychology and Sociology A Levels have always been a strength at 
Craven College. We have combined them into a study programme with 
other popular and well-established subject areas such as Health & Social 
Care, Applied Science or Core Maths to create compelling and enjoyable 
University routes and career paths.

You would be able to access Degrees in all branches of Psychology 
including Child Psychology, Forensic Psychology, Global Development, 
Peace Studies and many more.

English and Maths will be included in your timetable if you have not 
achieved GCSE 9-4 in these subjects.

Vocational 

COURSE ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

Social Psychology Level 3
 2 years

-  5 GCSEs grade 9-4 including English 
& Maths

Psychology

PROGRESSION ROUTES WITH FURTHER STUDY COULD INCLUDE:

Nurse Physiotherapist Nutritionist Social Worker  Teaching

Connect with us... 

101



Public Services

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

102



If your dream job is an exciting, demanding and rewarding career in 
one of the essential Uniformed Public Services, then this course enables 
you to study the different services, develop the leadership skills and 
participate in the physical training which will allow you to progress 
towards Degree level study or employment in the Services.  

Sport is a significant part of the course. You will take part in team-
building activities and lots of physical training. Fitness requirements for 
the Services are high and you will be expected to reach the standard of 
entry for the Police Service by the end of the course.  

You will be taught by highly qualified tutors who have many years’ 
experience working in and developing excellent links with the Services. 
You will meet sector speakers and go on visits to the Fire Service, 
Prisons, Police Service (including HQ, Operations Support and Riot 
Training), the Army (Look at Life programmes), Royal Marines and Royal 
Navy. Residential trips have included London, New York and Berlin.

English and Maths will be included in your timetable if you have not 
achieved GCSE 9-4 in these subjects.

Public Services

PROGRESSION ROUTES WITH FURTHER STUDY COULD INCLUDE:

Royal Navy 
Officer

Royal 
Marine

RAF 
Technician 

Police 
Officer

Criminology 
Degree

Connect with us... 

103



Vocational 

COURSE ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

Public Services Level 1
 1 year

-  4 GCSEs grade 9-1 including English 
& Maths

Public Services Level 2
 1 year

-  4 GCSEs grade 9-3 including English 
& Maths GCSEs grade 9-2

Public Services Level 3
 2 years

-  5 GCSEs grade 9-4 or Public Services 
Level 2 (Merit/Distinction) including 
English & Maths GCSEs grade 9-4

Law & Criminology Level 3
 1 year

-  AS Level profile at D or above or Level 
3 year 1 (Merit) including GCSEs grade 
9-4 in English & Maths

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

104



Connect with us... 

105



Science

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

106



These Science courses provide an exciting alternative pathway to 
develop your knowledge of Biology, Chemistry and Physics more 
practically with an emphasis on the skills and knowledge used in Medical 
Science, preparing you for employment or University.  

Whether you are interested in Cell Structures, Physiology, Radiotherapy, 
Electrical Circuits or Astronomy, you will study a wide range of subjects 
to give you a broad spectrum of understanding. You will undertake 
experimental laboratory work in our outstanding, fully equipped science 
laboratory facilities and benefit from visits to specialist laboratories and 
guest speakers from key scientific backgrounds.  

Our highly qualified tutors, with industry backgrounds in forensics and 
science, add another dimension to your studies.

English and Maths will be included in your timetable if you have not 
achieved GCSE 9-4 in these subjects.

Science

PROGRESSION ROUTES WITH FURTHER STUDY COULD INCLUDE:

Biomedical 
Science Degree

Forensic 
Science Degree 

Sports Science 
Degree

Pharmaceutical  
Degree

Nurse

Connect with us... 

107



Vocational 

COURSE ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

Science Level 2
 1 year

-  4 GCSEs grade 9-3 including English, 
Maths & Science GCSEs grade 9-2 

Science Level 3
 2 years

-  5 GCSEs grade 9-4 including English, 
Maths & Science

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

108



Connect with us... 

109



Access to HE 23

Agriculture - Stockperson 58

Animal Studies 26

Art & Design 30

Assistant Accountant 43

Aviation Operations & Travel 34

Barbering 66

Beauty Therapy/Professional 38

Bricklayer 55

Business/Administrator 42

Carpentry & Joinery 54

Catering & Hospitality 46

Chef de Partie 46

Childcare & Education 50

Children’s Play, Learning & 
Development

50

Commis Chef 46

Computing 78

Countryside Management/Worker 58

Culinary Skills 46

Customer Service Practitioner/ 
Specialist 

43

Early Years Educator 50

Fresh Start 63

Gateway to Skills - Vocational 
Studies

61

Hair & Beauty/ Hair Professional 66

Health & Social Care 70

Heavy Vehicle Service & 
Maintenance Technician

82

Horse Management 74

Horticulture/Landscape Operative 58

Hospitality Team Member/
Supervisor

46

Infrastructure Technician 78

IT Solutions Technician 78

Land-based Service Engineering 
Technician

82

Land-based Studies 58

Law & Criminology 104

Mechanics 82

Media 86

Media Make-up 90

Motor Vehicle Service & 
Maintenance Technician

82

Multi-Skills 54

Nail Services 94

Painting & Decorating 54

Pathways - Personal Progress/ 
Employability Skills

61

Performing Arts 98

Plastering 54

Professional Accounting/Taxation 
Technician

43

Professional Cookery 46

Property Maintenance Operative 55

Public Services 104

Science 108

Social Psychology 101

Software Development Technician 78

Team Leader/Supervisor 43

Working in the Care Sector 70

www.craven-college.ac.uk   |   01756 791 411

110

Course Index



ACCESSIBILITY
This prospectus is available in alternative 
formats including large print and Braille.
Contact Marketing on 01756 707 260 for 
further details.

Disclaimer
All the information in this prospectus has been carefully checked and is correct at the time of going to press, 
however changes may occur. Please check our website for the up-to-date information www.craven-college.
ac.uk



Enriching lives 
through learning

Craven College
Aireville Campus
Gargrave Road, Skipton
North Yorkshire, BD23 1US
Tel: 01756 791 411

enquiries@craven-college.ac.uk
www.craven-college.ac.uk  


